	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING	 131
132 	 Legend plates
136 	 Text caps
—
Legend plates and text caps
0
6
132	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING
ABB offers a wide range of
alternatives to label our products.
Choose between marked
aluminium legend plates, insert
holders with a wide range of
marked inserts or texts caps to
mount under the lens of the pilot
device.
—
Legend plates and text caps
0
6
	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING	 133
1S
FC
15
10
6
5S
0
20
1
—
Legend plates and text caps
Legend plate holder with inserts
—
Description
For Ø 22 mm operators installed in panel or KEM metal enclosure, laser marked with text or
symbols. Inserts made of plastic and aluminium laminate.
Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1pce)
kg
Legend plate holder
Black plastic KA1-8120 1SFA616920R8120 100 0.002
Insert
Without text or symbol KA1-8121 1SFA616920R8121 100 0.001
1-position inserts
O MA6-1032 1SFA611930R1032 10 0.001
I MA6-1033 1SFA611930R1033 10 0.001
→ MA6-1034 1SFA611930R1034 10 0.001
→ → MA6-1035 1SFA611930R1035 10 0.001
Close MA6-1036 1SFA611930R1036 10 0.001
Open MA6-1037 1SFA611930R1037 10 0.001
On MA6-1038 1SFA611930R1038 10 0.001
Off MA6-1039 1SFA611930R1039 10 0.001
Fast MA6-1040 1SFA611930R1040 10 0.001
Slow MA6-1041 1SFA611930R1041 10 0.001
Down MA6-1042 1SFA611930R1042 10 0.001
Up MA6-1043 1SFA611930R1043 10 0.001
Start MA6-1044 1SFA611930R1044 10 0.001
Stop MA6-1045 1SFA611930R1045 10 0.001
Reset MA6-1047 1SFA611930R1047 10 0.001
Run MA6-1054 1SFA611930R1054 10 0.001
Fault MA6-1058 1SFA611930R1058 10 0.001
Trip MA6-1118 1SFA611930R1118 10 0.001
MA6-1210 1SFA611930R1210 10 0.001
2-position inserts for selector switches
Pos. 21 Pos. 22
O I MA6-1070 1SFA611930R1070 10 0.001
I II MA6-1071 1SFA611930R1071 10 0.001
Off On MA6-1073 1SFA611930R1073 10 0.001
Stop Start MA6-1074 1SFA611930R1074 10 0.001
Low High MA6-1075 1SFA611930R1075 10 0.001
Slow Fast MA6-1076 1SFA611930R1076 10 0.001
Close Open MA6-1077 1SFA611930R1077 10 0.001
Jog Run MA6-1078 1SFA611930R1078 10 0.001
Hand Auto MA6-1079 1SFA611930R1079 10 0.001
3-position inserts for  selector switches
Pos.31 Pos.32 Pos.33
← O → MA6-1080 1SFA611930R1080 10 0.001
I O II MA6-1082 1SFA611930R1082 10 0.001
Hand O Auto MA6-1083 1SFA611930R1083 10 0.001
Slow Off Fast MA6-1084 1SFA611930R1084 10 0.001
Man Auto MA6-1085 1SFA611930R1085 10 0.001
Man Off Auto MA6-1086 1SFA611930R1086 10 0.001
O I MA6-1087 1SFA611930R1087 10 0.001
1-position insert
2-postion insert
3-position insert
1S
FC
15
13
9
9V
0
0
0
1
KA1-8120
Dimensions (mm, inches)
▲
30 1.18"
47  1.85"
15  059"
27  1.06"
KA1-8120 KA1-8121
▲
▲
▲
▲
0
6
134	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING
1S
FC
15
10
6
6
S
0
20
1
—
Legend plates and text caps
Legend plates for emergency stop
—
Description
For Ø 22 mm operators installed in panel or KEM metal enclosure. Combine the emergency stops
with the yellow legend plates without text to conform with the Safety machinery standard
EN/ISO 13850.
Legend plates made of laminate have adhesive back.
Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1pce)
kg
Plastic Ø 70mm
Without text – 1SFA616915R1038 10 0.003
Emergency stop – 1SFA616915R1005 10 0.003
Not Aus – 1SFA616915R6005 10 0.003
Aluminium Ø 70 mm
Without text – SK615546-8 10 0.010
Nöd Stopp – SK615546-1 10 0.010
Emergency stop – SK615546-2 10 0.010
Not Aus – SK615546-3 10 0.010
ARRET D’URGENCE – SK615546-4 10 0.010
HÄTÄSEIS – SK615546-5 10 0.010
PARADA DE EMERGENCIA – SK615546-6 10 0.010
Nød Stop – SK615546-7 10 0.010
Emergency stop NOT AUS ARRET D’URGENCE – SK615546-13 10 0.010
Noodstop – SK615546-15 10 0.010
Aluminum laminate rectangular 59 x 39.5 mm
Without text MA6-1010 1SFA611930R1010 10 0.005
Nöd stopp MA6-1017 1SFA611930R1017 10 0.005
Not haus MA6-1018 1SFA611930R1018 10 0.005
Emergency stop MA6-1019 1SFA611930R1019 10 0.005
ARRET D'URGENCE MA6-1020 1SFA611930R1020 10 0.005
Hätäseis MA6-1021 1SFA611930R1021 10 0.005
PARADA DE EMERGENCIA MA6-1022 1SFA611930R1022 10 0.005
Plastic laminate rectangular 59 x 39.5 mm
Without text MA6-1011 1SFA611930R1011 10 0.002
Emergency stop MA6-1023 1SFA611930R1023 10 0.002
1SFA616915R1005
SK615546-2
1S
FC
15
13
8
6
V
0
0
0
1
1S
FC
15
13
8
8
V
0
0
0
1
0
6
1S
FC
15
10
6
7S
0
20
1
	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING	 135
Dimensions (mm, inches)
—
Legend plates and text caps
Legend plates for panels and KEM metal enclosures
—
Description
For Ø 22 mm operators, made of silver-grey aluminium.
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1pce)
kg
Without text
Legend plate height 39 mm MA16-1000 1SFA611940R1000 10 0.002
Legend plate height 44 mm MA16-1001 1SFA611940R1001 10 0.002
1-position engraved for selector switches and pushbuttons
Legend plate height 39 mm
O – SK615550-61 10 0.002
l – SK615550-62 10 0.002
– SK615562-12 10 0.002
 – SK615562-27 10 0.002
Close – SK615552-13 10 0.002
Down – SK615552-14 10 0.002
Emergency stop – SK615552-15 10 0.002
Fast – SK615552-16 10 0.002
Forward – SK615552-17 10 0.002
In – SK615550-29 10 0.002
Lower – SK615552-20 10 0.002
Off – SK615552-21 10 0.002
On – SK615552-22 10 0.002
Open – SK615552-23 10 0.002
Raise – SK615552-25 10 0.002
Reset – SK615552-27 10 0.002
Reverse – SK615552-28 10 0.002
Right – SK615552-40 10 0.002
Run – SK615552-29 10 0.002
Slow – SK615552-30 10 0.002
Start – SK615550-44 10 0.002
Stop – SK615552-31 10 0.002
Up – SK615552-32 10 0.002
3-position engraved for selector switches
Legend plate height 39 mm
Pos.31 Pos.32 Pos.33
I O II – SK615550-81 10 0.002
O – SK615562-82 10 0.002
O  – SK615562-83 10 0.002
Hand O Auto – SK615550-80 10 0.002
3-position engraved
39  1.54"
44  1.73"
1S
FC
15
13
8
2V
0
0
0
1
MA16-1001
S
K
61
55
52
-1
4
SK615552-14
SK615550-6
S
K
61
55
50
-6
1
SK615552-25
S
K
61
55
52
-2
5
S
K
61
55
50
-8
1
SK615550-81
SK615562-82
S
K
61
55
6
2-
8
2
0
6
136	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING
1S
FC
15
10
6
8
S
0
20
1
—
Legend plates and text caps
Text caps for illuminated pushbuttons and pilot lights
—
Description
To be mounted under the lens of illuminated pushbutton or pilot light to add symbol or text.
Choose only white text caps with illuminated products due to high opacity of the colored text caps.
Choose colored text caps in combination with clear lens.
Text/symbol Color Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1pce)
kg
For flush pushbuttons
Without text l White KTC1-9000 1SFA616901R9000 10 0.001
START l White KTC6-1042 1SFA616906R1042 10 0.001
R l White KTC1-9009 1SFA616901R9009 10 0.001
On l White KTC1-1020 1SFA616901R1020 10 0.001
ON l White KTC1-1039 1SFA616901R1039 10 0.001
ll Green KTC6-1039 1SFA616906R1039 10 0.001
ll Black KTC8-1039 1SFA616908R1039 10 0.001
Off l White KTC1-1019 1SFA616901R1019 10 0.001
Stop l White KTC1-1031 1SFA616901R1031 10 0.001
STOP ll Red KTC4-1047 1SFA616904R1047 10 0.001
Reset l White KTC1-1025 1SFA616901R1025 10 0.001
O l White KTC1-9004 1SFA616901R9004 10 0.001
ll Red KTC4-9004 1SFA616904R9004 10 0.001
ll Black KTC8-9004 1SFA616908R9004 10 0.001
I l White KTC1-9002 1SFA616901R9002 10 0.001
ll Green KTC6-9002 1SFA616906R9002 10 0.001
ll Black KTC8-9002 1SFA616908R9002 10 0.001
II l White KTC1-9003 1SFA616901R9003 10 0.001
ll Black KTC8-9003 1SFA616908R9003 10 0.001
III l White KTC1-9028 1SFA616901R9028 10 0.001
+ ll Black KTC8-9011 1SFA616908R9011 10 0.001
- ll Black KTC8-9012 1SFA616908R9012 10 0.001
l White KTC1-9005 1SFA616901R9005 10 0.001
ll Black KTC8-9005 1SFA616908R9005 10 0.001
ll Black KTC8-9015 1SFA616908R9015 10 0.001
l White KTC1-9016 1SFA616901R9016 10 0.001
ll Black KTC8-9016 1SFA616908R9016 10 0.001
l White KTC1-9006 1SFA616901R9006 10 0.001
ll Black KTC8-9018 1SFA616908R9018 10 0.001
l White KTC1-9020 1SFA616901R9020 10 0.001
l White KTC1-9026 1SFA616901R9026 10 0.001
ll Black KTC8-9026 1SFA616908R9026 10 0.001
For extended pushbuttons
Without text l White KTC2-9000 1SFA616902R9000 10 0.001
On l White KTC2-1020 1SFA616902R1020 10 0.001
Off ll Red KTC5-1040 1SFA616905R1040 10 0.001
Stop l White KTC2-1031 1SFA616902R1031 10 0.001
STOP ll Red KTC5-1047 1SFA616905R1047 10 0.001
Reset l White KTC2-1025 1SFA616902R1025 10 0.001
O ll Red KTC5-9004 1SFA616905R9004 10 0.001
I l White KTC2-9002 1SFA616902R9002 10 0.001
II l White KTC2-9003 1SFA616902R9003 10 0.001
III l White KTC2-9028 1SFA616902R9028 10 0.001
l White KTC2-9005 1SFA616902R9005 10 0.001
l White KTC2-9015 1SFA616902R9015 10 0.001
l White KTC2-9016 1SFA616902R9016 10 0.001
l White KTC2-9006 1SFA616902R9006 10 0.001
For pilot lights
Without text l White KTC3-9000 1SFA616903R9000 10 0.001
On l White KTC3-1020 1SFA616903R1020 10 0.001
ON l White KTC3-1039 1SFA616903R1039 10 0.001
Off l White KTC3-1019 1SFA616903R1019 10 0.001
I l White KTC3-9002 1SFA616903R9002 10 0.001
KTC1-9004
1S
FC
15
12
9
6
V
0
0
0
1
KTC1-1020
1S
FC
15
12
9
8
V
0
0
0
1
KTC2-1020
1S
FC
15
12
9
0
V
0
0
0
1
KTC3-1020
1S
FC
15
12
9
4V
0
0
0
1
KTC1-1019
9
IB
A
18
6
91
3
KTC3-1019
9
IB
A
18
6
9
38
0
6